



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10783/2024**
SANTOSH KUMAR RAYPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Raj Singh Phogat, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondent
Through: **Mr.Neeraj with Mr.Vedansh Anand,**
Mr.Sparsh Saxena, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
05.08.2024

CM APPL. 44372/2024 –Ex.

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 10783/2024

3. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice. He prays for and is granted eight weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. List on 19.12.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 5, 2024
sr