



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10783/2024**
SANTOSH KUMAR RAY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Raj Singh

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **19.12.2024**

1. None is appearing for the respondents. Even the counter affidavit has not been filed.
2. Let the counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 23rd July, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

DECEMBER 19, 2024/rv/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any