



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10783/2024 CM APPL. 15085/2026**

SANTOSH KUMAR RAY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Neeraj SPC, Mr. Soumyadip
Chakraborty, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **12.03.2026**

1. It is already 04:35 PM.
2. Renotify on 27.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 12, 2026

rt